Drying Tumblers

125 Pound Capacity
Refer to Page 3 for Model Numbers

Illiance

Laundry Systems www.alliancelaundry.com

Part No. DO907R3
March 2014

slied






Table of Contents

Title Page
Parts Ordering INfOrMAtiON..........oiiiii i e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeese e e aa b b s e e aeaaeaessaanntbsreeeneeaaeaeenan 2
S T= Ty =TI = (S o o= 1o o 2
/T To [ I [ 1T o 1= 11 (o) o SRR 3
2 Timer Control PAn@l ASSEIMDIY ......ueiiiiiiiiiii ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e eee e e s e s saabaareeeeeaeeessessnnsnrenenees 4
DMP CONtrol PAnel ASSEMDIY ...ttt ettt e e et e e s s ba et e e aabe et e e e abbb e e e e e snnaeeee s 6
Pro and ProHC Control Panel ASSEMDIY ........oouuiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e bbb e e e ee s 8
L oY A = T a1 BN Y=o o] o) 10
L (0] 0BV oSSR 12
10T =T oo 1= I T o ) SRR 14
I 1o o T XY= o oo SRR 16
LCT= = T 1Y/ (o] (o gl == T VA= ST 18
AN SWILCN ASSEMIDIY ..ttt ettt h b bttt e e s bbbttt e e bt e e e s b be e e e e sbbeee e e s nnreeee s 20
Rear Motor CoNtrol ASSEMIDIY ........coiiiii et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e st b e e aeeeaeeesesaaansransaeeeeaaeeeanean 22
TM200 Gear REAUCET = REAI VIBW ...ttt et e e e e e e e et e et et e e aaeeaas e e anneeeeaeeaaeaeeeaaannnns 24
TM200 Large Gear Reducer with Bronze Teeth .........coo e 26
Fan ASSEMDIY TOF B0 CYCIE ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e et e e e eeeeeeeeesa et e s baeeeeeesesannsransaeeeeaaeeeaanan 28
Fan ASSEMDIY fOr S0 CYCIE ..ottt e e e bbbt e e e e e b e e e e ab bt e e e e e bt e e e e e e abe s 30
Thermostat ASSEMDIY = 2 TIMEI ..ottt e e s bbbt e e s e bt et e e e sabbbe e e e e aabeeeeeeanbeneeesaanes 32
2 TIMEr SENSOI ASSEIMDIY ...ttt e e e ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e s ateeeaeeeeeaeaeeeseesa s asssesseeeaeaaeesssssssanseeeaanaeeesnesnnrene 34
DIMP SENSOT ASSEMDIY ...ttt ettt e ettt e e e a bt e e e s o e b et e e e e bbbt e e e e aabbe e e e aab b be e e e e nb e e e e e e enr e 36
PrO SENSOr ASSEIMDIY ..ottt e ettt e e e a bt e e oo o a b et et e e ab bt e e s e be e e e e e b b be e e e e nbe e e e e e are s 38
ProHC Sensor AssSembly - UpPPEr ASSEMDIY ......cooiiiii ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e se s nrreeaaaaeeeanean 40
ProHC Sensor ASSEMDIY - LOWET ASSEMIDIY ........uiiiiiiiieiee ettt et e s e e s eas 42
GaS BONNEE ASSEIMDIY ...ttt e et e e e oo bbbt e e e e b b e e e e e ettt e e e e bbbe e e e e e aabe e e e e abeeas 44
=1 T=Tor (Tl =TT o o 1= TP PP PPPPT 46
Steam BoNNEt ASSEMDIY ...ttt e e e e e e e et e bbb e e e e e e e 48
=T CS T o [ SRS 51

© Copyright 2014, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

All rights reserved. No part of the contents of this book may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any
means without the expressed written consent of the publisher.

D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 1



Parts Ordering Information

If literature or replacement parts are required, con- For technical assistance, call either of the num-
tact the source from whom the machine was pur- bers listed below:
chased or contact Alliance Laundry Systems at

(920) 748-3950 for the name and address of the (920) 748-3121
nearest authorized parts distributor. +32 56 41 20 54 Wevelgem, Belgium

Ripon, Wisconsin

Serial Plate Location

When calling or writing about your product, be
sure to mention model and serial numbers. Model
and serial numbers are located on serial plate(s)
as shown.

2 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D0907



Model Identification
Information in this manual is applicable to these tumbler models:
HD125

D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



2 Timer Control Panel Assembly

TMB2812P_D0907

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



2 Timer Control Panel Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
254/00067/00 Control Board DX3R
1 TU14435 Emergency Stop Button Kit 50 Hertz
TU15724 Button Plug 7/8 inch; 60 Hertz
2 TU12874P Reversing Timer
3 TU7733 Screw No. 8-18 x 1/2 inch; Self-drilling
4 FG147P Toggle Switch
5 F1300P Relay 24 \olt
6 TU9028 Pushbutton Switch
7 TU8629 Terminal Board
8 TU12933P Timer 0-15 minute
9 TU12932P Timer 0-60 minute
10 TU15406WHT Control Panel Weldment Assembly
1" TU15459 2 Timer Nameplate
12 N/A Knob
13 TUT316 LED Light Assembly 24 Volt
14 TU3805 Nut No. 15-32; Hex
15 ET208 Screw No. 6-32 x 1/4 inch; Binding head

N/A = Part no longer available

D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



DMP Control Panel Assembly

VAR AR

TMB2435P_D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D0907



DMP Control Panel Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
TU15724 Button Plug 7/8 inch; 60 Hertz
1 44037901P Membrane Switch OPL DMP; Right side; Down
2 TU14469WHT DMP Control Panel Weldment Assembly
3 TU14435 Emergency Stop Button Kit 50 Hertz
4 TU14137 Buzzer 24 \olt
5 TU14404P Controller OPL/Coin board; New
6 M270 Washer No. 6; Internal tooth lock
7 TU3400 Nut No. 6-32; Hex

D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



Pro and ProHC Control Panel Assembly

TMB2436P_D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D0907



Pro and ProHC Control Panel Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

TU15724 Button Plug 7/8 inch; 60 Hertz

1 M261 Screw No. 8-32

2 TU14727WHT  Control Panel Cover Plate

3 254/00039/00 Operating Touchpad Pro control
254/00018/00 Control Label ProHC control

4 TU14435 Emergency Stop Button Kit 50 Hertz

5 TU14442WHT  Control Cover Assembly

6 N/A Spacer

7 254/00070/00P  Control Board

8 M270 Washer Lock

9 TU3400 Nut No. 6-32

10 N/A Chip Standard program

N/A = Part no longer available

D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



Front Panel Assembly

\
\
\
\ o &
A iy N \
A /) \ A
AN ! \
AN . N
/=R o — g —————
\ L A
/ 6
\
\
\
\w\e

TMB2424P_D0907

10 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D0907



Front Panel Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
TU15454WHT  Front Panel Assembly Complete; Excludes cover plate
1 TU15107P Door Glass 20 1/4 inch
2 TU15966 Door Gasket
3 TU2687 Screw No. 8; Phillips head
4 JA-51604 Screw No. 8-32; Pan head
5 F431106 Washer No. 8; E.T. cup
6 TUA2319H Door Latch With keeper
7 TU5503 Door Latch Spacer
8 TU14467WHT Door Basket Specify color
9 TU5288P Door Seal
10 PIF172 Hinge Bushing
1" TU2236 Hinge Post
12 TU3209 Screw No. 14; Pan head
13 TU15453WHT  Front Panel Weldment Assembly Specify color
14 TU7733 Screw No. 8 x 1/2 long
15 TU15525WHT  Front Panel Cover Plate Specify color; For DMP, Pro, and ProHC dryers
16 TUS458 Temperature Nameplate
17 202010 Washer 5/16 Lock
18 TU2836 Screw 5/16-18; Hex head
19 TU2641 Thermometer Gasket
20 ESA-00862-0P Reed Switch Assembly
21 M400072 Screw No. 6-32
D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 11



Front View

L0000

TMB2419P_D0907

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

12



Front View

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 N/A Left Hand Control Box Assembly Specify color
2 N/A Control Box Support
3 N/A Right Hand Control Box Assembly Specify color
4 EA-11621-0 Lint Door Switch
5 TU10345 Lint Screen Housing
6 K121 Lint Trap Frame Kit
K368 Lint Screen Kit Replacement parts
7 N/A Lint Door Assembly
8 N/A Time/Temperature Front Panel Specify color
Assembly
9 N/A Control Box with Hardware Specify color
10 N/A Burner Access Door Assembly Specify color
1 K421 Basket Assembly Kit Galvanized; TM200 Gear Reducer; Includes TU5290
Gasket, TU5803 Basket with Spider Assembly, TU9975
Key and 2 of TU470 Nut
N/A Basket and Spider Assembly Stainless steel; TM200 Gear Reducer
N/A Basket and Spider Assembly Galvanized; Gear motor
N/A Basket and Spider Assembly Stainless steel; Gear motor
TU6469 Basket Galvanized; Without spider
TUS6469 Basket Stainless steel; Without spider
K109 Spider Kit Without basket; TM200 Gear Reducer; Includes
TU13339 Spider, TU5290 Gasket, TU9975 Key and 2
of TU470 Nut
TU16026 Spider Without basket; Gear motor
12 TU9975 Key TM200 Gear Reducer
N/A Key Gear motor
13 K118 Gasket Kit

N/A = Part no longer available

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

13



14

Burner Access Door

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

TMB2816P_D0907

D0907



Burner Access Door

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 TU14662 Decal
2 N/A Burner Access Trim
3 TU14629WHTP  Access Door Weldment Assembly Burner; Specify color
4 TU5739 Support Arm Rod
5 CA-13098-0 Control Door Gasket
6 SB-00951-0 Screw No. 8 x 7/16 inch; Phillips flat head

N/A = Part no longer available

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

15



16

Lint Door Assembly

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

TMB2813P_D0907

D0907



Lint Door Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 TU14636 Lint Door Handle
2 TU15410 Clean Lint Screen Label 5 language
3 TU14637 Rub Rail Trim
4 TU14635WHTP Lint Door Weldment Assembly Specify color
5 M405188 Screw Pancake
6 LA-00123-0P Trigger Lock Latch
7 TU14639 Kickplate
8 SB-00949-0 Kickplate Fastener

D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 17



TMB2423P_D0907

wwwwwwwww /
ke Ay
B et

' ~, <

Gear Motor Rear View

ANSUNEER SNNN
AN\ WEERNNNN
AR S8
ANSNUEEENNNY
AN\

ASNNN

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

18



Gear Motor Rear View

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
503661 Screw No. 10; For item 15
1 N/A Air Switch Hole Cover C model; Steam only
2 TU2372 Snap Bushing
3 TUX415 Air Switch Cover
4 TU8206 Air Switch Kit
5 TUX575 Adjustment Rod Weldment
6 TU2881 Nut 5/8-18; Hex
7 N/A Screw 5/8-11 x 2 3/4 long
8 TUX329 Washer 5/8 inch; Flat
9 TU16016 Pillow Block Bearing 2inch
10 TU16078P Gear Motor Assembly 11/2 hp
1" TUX602 Basket Sheave 2B80
12 N/A Bushing SK2
13 N/A Key 1/2 inch square
14 TU16091 Belt BX47; 60 cycle
TU16086 Belt BX48; 50 cycle
15 N/A Belt Guard
16 TUG723 Lock Bushing L1-1/8
17 TUX222 Sheave 2MBLA47; 60 cycle
TU16087 Pulley 2MBL59; 50 cycle
18 TU15926 Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/4 inch long
19 VSB134 Washer 3/8; Lock
20 M400081 Washer 3/8; Flat
21 N/A Nut 5/8-11; Hex
22 TU3418 Washer 5/8 inch; Lock
23 7010P Rotation Sensor Kit
24 FR244 Screw No. 10-32; Thumb
25 TU4820 Washer 3/16 inch; Flat
26 N/A Rotation Sensor Bracket

N/A = Part no longer available

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

19



20

Air Switch Assembly

TMB2433P_D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

D0907



Air Switch Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

TU8206 Air Switch Kit
TU7733 Screw No. 8

1 TU3219 Screw No. 6

2 TU8171 Air Switch Mounting Bracket

3 TU2463 Actuator Arm

4 F888 E-Ring

5 TU3476 Label Important

6 TU1771 Nut No. 6; Tinnerman

7 TU14482 Microswitch

8 TU1770 Air Switch Insulator

D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 21



22

Rear Motor Control Assembly

TMB2438P_D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

D0907



Rear Motor Control Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

1 TU13802P Transformer 115/208/230/460 Volt; 75VA
N/A Transformer 575 Volt/24 Volt; 60VA

2 TU7733 Screw No. 8; Self-drilling

3 TU13516P Contactor 24VAC; IEC; 12 Amp; With auxilary

4 N/A Screw No. 8

5 TU14825 Surge Suppressor

6 TU16101 Overload 4.56.3
TU15962 Overload 2.2-3.2

7 EA-00685-0P Reversing Contactor 3 pole; 24 Volt coil; 12 Amp

8 TU13700 Motor Control Panel Plate

N/A = Part no longer available

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

23



TM200 Gear Reducer - Rear View

TMB2817P_D0907

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

24



TM200 Gear Reducer - Rear View

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
H88012034  Screw 1/2 inch - 13 x 1 1/4 inch; Hex head cap
1 TU14092 Rear Guard Cover Plate
2 TU7733 Screw No. 8 x 1/2 inch; Self-drilling; Package of 6
3 TU2363 Belt V; 5L500
4 TU3807 Sheave Bushing
5 TU14057 Key
6 TU3806 Sheave
7 20275 Nut 1/4 inch - 20 x 7/16 inch; Hex; Package of 6
8 03189 Washer 1/4 inch; Split lock; Package of 6
9 TU9615 Belt Guard Weldment Assembly
10 TU2847 Washer 1/4 inch; Flat; Package of 6
1 FB189 Screw 1/4 inch - 20 x 1 inch; Hex head
12 TU5312 Screw 3/8 inch - 16 x 3 inch; Square head set
13 TU4787 Nut 3/8 inch - 16; Hex; Package of 6
14 TM200P Gear Reducer
15 N/A Air Switch Hole Cover C model; Steam only
16 TU8206 Air Switch Kit
17 TUX415 Air Switch Cover
18 TU2372 Snap Bushing
19 TU1851 Washer 1/2 inch; Flat
20 TU2195 Screw 1/2 inch - 13 x 1 3/4 inch; Hex head; Package of 6
21 500300644 Junction Box
22 SB170 Junction Box Cover
23 N/A Straight Connector 3/4 inch
24 N/A Back Motor Conduit
25 TU4791 Angle Connector 90 degree
26 CFB2500 Cable 1/2 inch; Specify 25 inches
27 M400013 Washer 5/16 inch; Split lock; Package of 6
28 70142 Nut 5/16 inch - 18; Hex; Package of 6
29 TU4626 Basket Motor Mount
30 TU5328 Belt Adjusting Rod
31 M400057 Screw 5/16 inch - 18 x 3/4 inch; Hex head cap; Package of 6
32 TU2831 Washer 3/8 inch; Split lock; Package of 6
33 MTR101 Motor 1 hp; 600 Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase
MTR303P Motor 1 hp; 240/480 Volt/50-60 Hertz/3 Phase
34 CFB1300 Cable 1/2 inch; Specify 13 inches
35 TU2831 Washer 1/2 inch; Split lock; Package of 6
36 TU455 Nut Cam adjustment
37 TU3575 Washer 7/8 inch; Internal tooth lock
38 TU6633 Washer 2 3/4 inch OD x 1 13/32 inch ID x 3/4 inch; Thick
39 TU470 Nut Large hex; 2 required
40 TU7517 Basket Shaft Cover
N/A Prompter Housing Assembly
41 TU2832 Sheave BK34H; 60 cycle
TUG081 Sheave BK45H; 50 cycle
42 TU2833 Bushing
43 CFB3000 Cable 1/2 inch; Specify 30 inch

N/A = Part no longer available

D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



TM200 Large Gear Reducer with Bronze Teeth

26

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

TMB2439P_D0907

D0907



TM200 Large Gear Reducer with Bronze Teeth

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
27243P Transmission Oil Cissell; 1 pint
1 I1B139 Screw 3/8 inch - 16 x 1 1/4 inch; Cap
2 VSB134 Washer 3/8 inch; Split lock; Package of 6
3 TM220 Large Klozure
4 TM211 Large End Cap 10 1/2 inch diameter
5 TM217 Large Bearing Cone and Cup
6 N/A Vent Plug 1/4 inch
7 TM208 Small Bearing Cone and Cup
8 TM205 Small Open End Cap
9 TM204P Small Klozure
10 TM225P Worm and Gear Kit For TM200 only; Sold as set
1 TU5312 Screw 3/8 inch x 3 inch; Set
12 T™M212 Small End Cap 6 3/4 inch diameter
13 TM221 Pipe Plug 1/4 inch
14 N/A Housing
15 K474 Qil Level Kit
16 N/A Small Closed End Cap
17 TU3246 Screw 3/8 inch - 16 x 1 inch; Cap; Package of 6

N/A = Part no longer available

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

27



28

Fan Assembly for 60 Cycle

TMB2421P_D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

D0907



Fan Assembly for 60 Cycle

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 MTR100 Motor 1 1/2 hp; 600 Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase
MTR302P Motor 1/2 hp; 240/480 Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase
MTR304P Motor 1 1/2 hp; 220/380/415 Volt/50 Hertz/3 Phase
2 TU14057 Key
3 M400057 Screw 5/16 inch - 18 x 3/4 inch; Hex head; Cap; Package of 6
4 TU4787 Nut 3/8 inch - 16; Hex; Package of 6
5 TU2831 Washer 3/8 inch; Split lock; Package of 6
6 TU5658 Motor and Fan Support 60 cycle
7 TU2473P Motor Mount Gasket Self-sticking; 2 sets required
8 TU108 Gasket Felt
9 TU403 Fan Steam and electric
TUX220 Induction Fan Gas
10 M400013 Washer 5/16 inch; Split lock; Package of 6
1 70142 Nut 5/16 inch - 18; Hex; Package of 6

NOTE: Grease can be applied to all bearing shafts, 42-032-6015 grease Lubriplate 310, 1 pound cans OR 14 1/2 ounce tubes -
Lubriplate no. 930-2, multi-purpose grease 10098.

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

29



Fan Assembly for 50 Cycle

TMB2422P_D0907

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

30



Fan Assembly for 50 Cycle

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 TU3393 Belt \Y,
2 TU3807 Sheave Bushing 3/4 inch
3 TU2008 Sheave 46H
4 MTR100 Motor 1 1/2 hp; 600 Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase
MTR302P Motor 1/2 hp; 240/480 Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase
MTR304P Motor 1 1/2 hp; 220/380/415 Volt/50 Hertz/3 Phase
5 TU4706 Motor Mount Plate
6 TU2473P Motor Mount Gasket Self-sticking; 2 sets required
7 TU6086 Fan Steam and electric
TU403 Fan Gas
8 TU5659 Motor Mount
9 TU16035P Collar Lock Bearing 3/4 inch
10 TU4787 Nut 3/8 - 16; Hex head
1" F280214 Motor Bushing 7/8 inch
12 TU2009 Sheave 39H
13 TU1693 Jack Shaft 3/4 inch
14 TU1950 Motor Support Rod

NOTE: Grease can be applied to all bearing shafts, 42-032-6015 grease Lubriplate 310, 1 pound cans OR 14 1/2 ounce tubes -

Lubriplate no. 930-2, multi-purpose grease 10098.

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

31



Thermostat Assembly - 2 Timer

\
\
\

[/ A
7

\

TMB2425P_D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

D0907



Thermostat Assembly - 2 Timer

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
TU6030 Temperature Control Assembly
1 TU3593 Thermometer
TU3816 Lens Texas Gage
N/A Thermometer Lens Marshaltown Inst.
N/A Thermometer Lens Weiss - consult factory
TU13213 Lens Weiss - consult factory
2 TU490 Thermostat Knob Fahrenheit
TU491 Thermostat Knob Centigrade
3 TU3209 Screw No. 14 x 5/8 inch; Sheet metal
4 TU7848 Nut No. 14; Tinnerman clip
5 TU1980P Thermostat
6 TUS530 Mounting Bracket

N/A = Part no longer available

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

33



34

2 Timer Sensor Assembly

TMB2429P_D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

D0907



2 Timer Sensor Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
TU6029 Thermostat Assembly Includes bracket assembly
1 TU2486 Thermostat Mounting Bracket
2 TU3801 Nut C18784-010-4; Speed
3 TU2477 Thermostat AR594
D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 35



36

DMP Sensor Assembly

TMB2428P_D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

D0907



DMP Sensor Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
TU15538 Thermostat and Bracket Assembly DMP
1 M262 Screw No. 8-32
2 TU15537 Thermostat Bracket
3 EA-00411-0  Temperature Switch 220 degrees
4 TU3266 Nut No. 8-32; Hex; Brass
5 TU3400 Nut No. 6-32; Hex; Brass
6 TU11991K Thermistor Kit
7 M400072 Screw No. 6-32
D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 37



38

Pro Sensor Assembly

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

TMB2430P_D0907

D0907



Pro Sensor Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 N/A Thermostat
2 EA-00411-0  Temperature Switch 220 degrees
3 TU3266 Nut No. 8-32; Hex
4 TU3400 Nut No. 6-32; Hex
5 254/00072/10 Temperature Sensor
6 SB-00952-0  Screw No. 6-32 x 3/8; Pan head
7 SB-00828-0 Screw No. 8-32 x 1/2; Machine pan head

N/A = Part no longer available

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

39



40

ProHC Sensor Assembly - Upper Assembly

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

TMB2431P_D0907

D0907



ProHC Sensor Assembly - Upper Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
TU14724 ProHC Upper Sensor Assembly
1 TU7733 Screw No. 8-18 x 1/2 inch; Self-drilling
2 TU14694 Probe Cover Plate
3 SB-00952-0  Screw No. 6-32 x 3/8 inch
4 TU14693 Upper Probe Mounting Plate
5 254/00071/10 Temperature and Humidity Sensor
6 TU3400 Nut No. 6-32

D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



ProHC Sensor Assembly - Lower Assembly

TMB2814P_D0907

42 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D0907



ProHC Sensor Assembly - Lower Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
TU14723 Lower Sensor Assembly ProHC
1 SB-00828-0  Screw No. 8-32 x 1/2 inch; Machine
2 CA-13067-0  Sensor Bracket Sensor
3 EA-00411-0  Temperature Switch 220 degrees
4 TU3266 Nut No. 8-32; Hex; Brass
5 TU3400 Nut No. 6-32; Hex; Brass
6 254/00071/10 Temperature and Humidity Sensor
7 SB-00952-0  Screw No. 6-32 x 3/8 inch
8 TU14694 Probe Cover Plate
9 TU7733 Screw No. 8-18 x 1/2 inch; Self-drilling
D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 43



Gas Bonnet Assembly

TMB2821P_D0907

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

44



Gas Bonnet Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
GA-00765-0P Ignition Module RAM lII; 60 Hertz
GA-11007-0P Ignition Module 50 Hertz
GA-00803-0  Suppression Lead
1 TU13613 Bonnet Natural Gas (N.G.)
2 PT196 Strap 3/4 inch
3 03189 Washer 1/4 inch; Lock; Package of 6
4 RC344 Screw 1/4 inch - 20 x 3/4 inch; Hex head
5 TU13695 Bonnet Thermostat Mounting Bracket
6 TU7733 Screw No. 8-18 x 1/2 inch; Self-drilling; Package of 6
7 TU13678 Thermostat Manual reset; 300 degrees
8 TU13647 Mounting Bracket
9 GA-00764-0P Electrode Direct spark ignition
10 TUX387 Burner Weldment Assembly
1" TU10946 Pipe Plug
12 TU3539 Burner Orifice
13 02422 Screw 1/4 inch - 20 x 1/2 inch; Hex head
14 TU2224 Pipe Plug 1/8 inch
15 TU9614 Gas Manifold
16 OP267 Bushing 3/4 inch x 1/2 inch; Steel
17 TUX352P Gas Valve N.G.; 3/4 inch
TUX435 Gas Valve Liquid petroleum gas (L.P.); 3/4 inch
18 TU4606 Nipple 3/4 inch x 4 inch
19 TU4605 Elbow 3/4 inch
20 20275 Nut 1/4 inch - 20; Hex; Package of 6
21 TU13823 Nipple 3/4 inch x 36 inch
22 TU2226 Manifold Mounting Bracket Assembly
D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 45



net
Electric Bon

! -"l-llr
--—.-ﬂﬂ-ﬂﬁﬂ,

AN 'll"""“‘ﬂ"l"
, 5--5---??-5—-5
W “l‘“"""‘l""""ﬁ‘l‘l’
‘ﬂl““l“‘l’l""‘l"z‘ﬂ"ﬁ‘l“lr
é----‘--- N AN

hﬁ#ﬁﬂﬁhﬂ
#ﬂﬂﬂﬂ-ﬁ--

!r‘rt-‘
,
5ﬁﬁyéﬁ?
’-‘ -51511111115
tll‘t!‘l‘" Wy Zt-'t’
izlllttltl-‘-‘- N nllttllllr
N l“l‘lﬂ"l‘l ‘I’rl’t-‘ztl-l’
tatlllllllt‘- 'lltzlﬁ-'z-ltllr
A_z-l-- lttl-rlrtlt Ntn
ARy l‘tlﬂ"t'?‘ﬂ’ l‘l‘lr
lltt‘!ﬂl“l-t!rt tﬂ!ltl« 7 —_
-l-l-‘l-t-'-‘lﬂt-ﬂ-ﬂt-ﬂ'l-< -
4t-lt’-llttl‘t“-'-tﬂr-’t- ;7
tdlltt-ll-‘lltlntlt-l e
15!“!""!‘!!‘1 - Ny
id‘l!-'tt b Itﬂtﬂﬂ
‘nl“ = ‘-tt-tt=
IO lllﬂl-ll‘!-t-!.
~ -l-ll!—lltl vy,
_—— ld’tll"‘lﬂl“‘ﬂt‘!c
—_—— dnl-llllttl-‘l“-«
idlllt‘llﬂ“' Ny,
Jz'lltt‘l"“ltc
it-l-lltl-llc
la-'tll-‘lttd
,’d'-l-lld
tr,l-'l“t
i‘l‘l‘tﬂ
N
2144

907
TMB2443P_DO!

D0907

IT
NSM

r TRA
OPY o

oTC

-DON

LC

dry Systems L
Laun

liance

yrig

© COp

46



Electric Bonnet

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 N/A Terminal Cover
2 TU7733 Screw No. 8 x 1/2 inch; Package of 6
3 TU14684P Contactor 4 required for 208 Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase, 240 Volt/50 or
60 Hertz/3 Phase and 380-415 Volt/50 Hertz/3Phase
models
TU13521P Contactor 1 required for 480 Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase and 575 Volt/60
Hertz/3 Phase models
4 TU7113 Bonnet Top Weldment Assembly
5 TU13678 Thermostat 300 degrees Fahrenheit
6 N/A Bonnet Weldment
7 N/A Front Cover
8 HE11160 Electric Heater Element 40 kW, 287 Volt element; 2 required for 575 Volt/60
Hertz/3 Phase models
HE10810P Electric Heater Element 40 kW, 240 Volt element; 2 required for 240 Volt/50 or 60
Hertz/3 Phase, 380-415 Volt/50 Hertz/3 Phase and 480
Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase models
HE10610P Electric Heater Element 40 kW, 208 Volt element; 2 required for 208 Volt/60
Hertz/3 Phase models
9 N/A Fuse Motor and controls; 3 required
10 TU7224 Fuse 12 required for 208 Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase models
TU7223 Fuse 12 required for 240 Volt/50 or 60 Hertz/3 Phase and 6
required for 380-415 Volt/50 Hertz/3 Phase models
TU7071 Fuse 6 required for 480 Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase and 575 Volt/60
Hertz/3 Phase models
1 TU2793 Screw No. 8 x 5/8 inch; Package of 6
12 TU11096 Fuse Holder 4 required for 208 Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase, 240 Volt/50 or
60 Hertz/3 Phase and 380-415 Volt/50 Hertz/3 Phase
models
TU9141 Fuse Holder 2 required for 480 Volt/60 Hertz/3 Phase and 575 Volt/60
Hertz/3 Phase models
TU8200 Fuse Holder 1 required for all models
13 TU9909 Rear Cover
14 TU5958 Snap Bushing
15 TU4791 Angle Connector 90 degree
16 N/A Cable 1/2 inch; 15 inch long
17 TU4790 Connector
18 02422 Screw 1/4 inch - 20 x 1/2 inch; Package of 6
19 N/A Grounding Lug
20 TU8734 Terminal Block 1 required for all models
N/A Terminal Block 380-415 Volt/50 Hertz/3 Phase models

N/A = Part no longer available
NOTE: For heater element ratings, amperage and fuse size refer to installation manual.

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 47



Steam Bonnet Assembly

D0907

Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

© Copyright, Alliance

48



Steam Bonnet Assembly

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
N/A Steam Bonnet 9 coil
1 TU3209 Screw No. 14 x 5/8 inch; Sheet metal; Package of 6
2 TU7393 Top Plate
3 M411417 Pipe Nipple 3/4 inch x 2 inch
4 TU4605 Elbow 3/4 inch
5 H85101673 Nipple 3/4 inch x 5inch
6 M411419 Pipe Union 3/4 inch
7 TU5914 Nipple 3/4 inch x 3 1/2 inch
8 TU13517P Steam Solenoid Valve 24 Volt
9 H85101608 Nipple 3/4 inch x close
10 TU4597 Tee 3/4 inch
1" TU4620 Nipple 3/4 inch x 4 1/2 inch
12 FB189 Screw 1/4 inch - 20 x 1 inch; Hex head
13 TU5726 Rear Coil Holder Bar
14 TUG080 Air Filter 4 required
15 TU8083 Bonnet Weldment Assembly
16 03189 Washer 1/4 inch; Lock; Package of 6
17 20275 Nut 1/4 inch - 20 x 7/16 inch; Hex; Package of 6
18 LB74 Nut No. 14; Speed
19 TU13936P Coll 14 FPI

N/A = Part no longer available

D0907

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

49



Notes

50

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

D0907



Parts Index

Bushing
(O] 7 Y A 45
A TU2833 ... ettt 25
Actuator Arm Button Plug
TU24B3 ..o 21 TUAST24 57,9
Adjustment Rod Weldment Buzzer
TUXS TS oo 19 B IO B RN 7
Air Filter
TUBOBO ...ttt e e e e eeenee s 49
Air Switch Cover C
LIS D G 19, 25
Air Switch Insulator Cable
TUATTO ettt 21 (0151 = 31 1L L 25
: : : (0151 = 77210 [ L 25
Air Switch Kit
TUB206 oo 19, 21, 25 (=1 = 7010 [0 L 25
; ; ; Clean Lint Screen Label
Air Switeh Mounting Bracket o1 TUABA0 oo 17
Coil
AngleComector 25, 47 TUAB936P ..ooo oo 49
Collar Lock Bearing
TUTBO3EP ...ttt 31
Connector
B TUATO0 ... 47
Contactor
Baskel  \se460 13 TUABEABP oo 23
Tue4s9 ... . o 13 TUAB52TP oottt 47
Basket and S d """ A """"" é).l """""""""""""""""""""""" TUTABBAP ... 47
T USB803 o e 13 Control Board
Basket A blv Kit 254/00067/00 ....evvveieeeieieieeeeeee e 5
asket Assembly Ki
[ 13 Cont 3(5:4/00010/001" """""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 9
ontrol Cover Assembly
BaSketT'\{'f"fggéV'OU“t 25 TUTAA42WHT .o 9
Basket Shaft Cover Control(:%??g(%%s_léet 15
LIS 14 2 25 control Label 7
ontrol Labe
Basket Sheave
TUX602 19 254/00018/00 ....vvvveieieieiiieee e 9
Control Panel Cover Plate
Belt TU16086 19 TUTAT2TWHT oo 9
TUAB091 oo soeeeoeeeesessessioinennnnnn 19 CoONrol Panel Weldment Assembly
TU2363 oo eeeeee e 25 TUISA0BWHT oo 5
LIS 111 1< TR 31 Controller
Belt Adjusting Rod QI B T 7
TUB328 ...ttt 25
Belt Guard Weldment Assembly
LIS L2 TSR 25 D
Bonnet
LS B 1 2 T 45 Decal
Bonnet Thermostat Mounting Bracket TU14662 .................................................................. 15
TUABB9S ...t 45 DMP Control Panel Weldment Assembly
Bonnet Top Weldment Assembly TUTLABOWHT ...ovvriieieieeieeeeeeeeee e 7
L 17 B 1 TS 47 Door Basket
Bonnet Weldment Assembly TUAAABTWHT ..o 11
TUBOB3 ... 49 Door Gasket
Burner Access Door Weld Assembly TU15966 .................................................................. 11
TUTAB29WHTP ... 15 Door Glass
Burner Orifice TUISTOTP et 11
TUS3539 ...t 45 Door Latch
Burner Weldment Assembly TUA23TOH ... 11
TUXBB7 e 45 Door Latch Spacer
TUBS03 ... et 11

N/A items do not appear in index.

D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

51



Door Seal

TUB288P ...t e e e 11
E
Elbow

TUABOS ...ttt 45, 49
Electric Heater Element

HEAOBT0P ...ttt 47

HETO8M0P ..ot 47

HET1160..c e 47
Electrode

GA-00764-0P ....cooeeieieee e 45
Emergency Stop Button Kit

TUTLA35 ... 57,9
E-Ring

[T T 21
F
Fan

TUAOD3 ... e 29, 31

TUBOBB ... ee e e e ee e e e ee e rnaennees 31
Front Panel Assembly

TUAISASAWHT ... 11
Front Panel Cover Plate

TUAIS525WHT ... 11
Front Panel Weldment Assembly

TUAISA53WHT ... 11
Fuse

LIS 0 A SO 47

LIS 2772 T 47

TUT224 ...t 47
Fuse Holder

TUTT096... ...ttt e evareeees 47

TUB200 .....eieiiicce e 47

LI L SO 47
G
Gas Manifold

LIS L 2 SO 45
Gas Valve

TUXBE2P oo 45

TUXA3B5 .. 45
Gasket

TUTO8 ..o 29
Gasket Kit

KT8 e 13
Gear Motor Assembly

TUABOTBP ...ttt 19
Gear Reducer

TM200P ... e 25
H
Hinge Bushing

[ | I 7 11
Hinge Post

LIS 27225 1 11

N/A items do not appear in index.

I
Ignition Module

GA-00765-0P .....ooviiiiieieie e 45

GA-T1007-0P ...t 45
Induction Fan

TUX220 ..ot 29
J
Jack Shaft

TUTBO3 ...t 31
Junction Box

500300644 ........ooeeiiiieeeee e 25
Junction Box Cover

...................................................................... 25

K
Key

TUXABA ...ttt 13

TUTL057 ..o 25,29

TUOOT5 .. 13
Kickplate

LI B 1 TSR 17
Kickplate Fastener

SB-00949-0 ...t 17
L
Label

TUBAT6....eeeeeeeeee e 21
Large Bearing Cone and Cup

TIM217 e 27
Large End Cap

T2 e e 27
Large Klozure

TM220 ... 27
LED Light Assembly

LIS 1 TS 5
Lens

LIS 1S 72 1 TSR 33

IS i USRS 33
Lint Door Handle

LIS B T TSR 17
Lint Door Switch

EA-11621-0..cciiieeeie e 13
Lint Door Weldment Assembly

TUT4B635WHTP ... 17
Lint Screen Housing

TUT03B45 ... e 13
Lint Screen Replacement Parts Kit

KBB8 ...t 13
Lint Trap Frame Kit

K2 e s 13
Lock Bushing

TUBT23....eeeeeee ettt 19
Lower Sensor Assembly

TUAAT23 e 43

52 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D0907



M
Manifold Mounting Bracket Assembly
TU2226 ...ttt e e e e renaee s 45
Membrane Switch
AA0B790MP .. 7
Microswitch
LIS R 21
Motor
MTRA00 e 29, 31
Y I O 25
MTR3BO2P ...t 29, 31
MTR3BO3BP ..o 25
MTR3BO4P ...t 29, 31
Motor and Fan Support
BB58 ..o 29
Motor Bushing
F280214 ...t 31
Motor Control Panel Plate
TUA3700 ... 23
Motor Mount
TUBBS59 ...ttt 31
Motor Mount Gasket
TU24T3P .. 29, 31
Motor Mount Plate
LIS 24 0L SO 31
Motor Support Rod
TUTO50 ...t 31
Mounting Bracket
TUABBAT ... 45
TUBSE30 ...ttt 33
N
Nameplate, 2 Timer
TUISA59 ...t 5
Nipple
HB5101608 ... 49
HB5101673 ..o 49
LIS RS 772G T 45
TUABOB ...t aeeee s 45
LIS 27 O SO 49
LIS £ L S 49
Nut
[ 72 49
LIS 4 A SO 21
LIS 221 B 19
TU3266 ... 37, 39, 43
TU3400 ... 7,9, 37,39,41,43
LIS 1110 L TR 35
TUS3BOS ...t 5
TUASS s 25
TUATO et 25
TUATBT . 25, 29, 31
TUTBAB ...t 33
20275 e 25, 45, 49
A0 T 25, 29
(0]
Oil Level Kit
[ 27

D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

Operating Touchpad

254/00039/00 ....ovvvvieieieiieeee e 9
Overload

TUTB962......co oot 23

TUTBT0T e 23
P
Pillow Block Bearing

LI BT TN 19
Pipe Nipple

1t I A 49
Pipe Plug

TIM227 e 27

TUT0O4B ... ...t 45

TU2224 ... 45
Pipe Union

1 7 49
Probe Cover Plate

TUTABO ...t 41,43
Pulley

TUTBO8BT ...t 19
Pushbutton Switch

TUOOD28.... ..ttt eeees 5
R
Rear Coil Holder Bar

TUSBT26 ...ttt 49
Rear Cover

TU909.... .ttt 47
Rear Guard Cover Plate

TUTA0092... .. 25
Reed Switch Assembly

ESA-00862-0P .......cccooeeiiereeeereeeeeeee e 11
Relay

FABOOP ..ot 5
Reversing Contactor

EA-00B85-0P.......ccooiiiieeeeeeeeee e 23
Reversing Timer

TUA28TAP ...t 5
Rotation Sensor Kit

A0 0L 19
Rub Rail Trim

IO B 1 2N 17
S
Screw

120 1< T 5

FBA8O ..o 25,49

[ R 19

HB8012034 ...t 25

1531 27

JA-51604 ..o 11

Y2 3 9

M2B2 ... 37

MAO00S5T ... 25,29

01010 22 11, 37

MAOST88 ... 17

RC344 ..o 45

N/A items do not appear in index.

53



SB-00828-0.......cceiiiiiiiiiie e 39, 43

SB-00951-0 ....ceiiitiieeiiie e 15

SB-00952-0....cceiviiiiiieeiiie e 39, 41,43

TUIB926 ...t 19

TU2195 e 25

TUZ2B8T ..ottt 11

TU2793 ..t 47

TU2836 ..ot 11

TU3209 ..o 11, 33, 49

LIS 22 e S 21

TUB246 ... 27

TUB3T2 et 25, 27

TU7733 e 5,11, 21, 23, 25, 41, 43, 45, 47

02422 ... 45, 47

L1011 i USSR 19
Sensor Assembly

TUALT24 ..ot 41
Sensor Bracket

CA-13067-0..eeeieeeie e 43
Sheave

TUX222 ...ttt 19

TU2008 ..ot 31

TU2009 ...t 31

TU2832 ... 25

TUBBOB ...eeeeeeeeeiiie et e e 25

TUBOBT ...t 25
Sheave Bushing

TUSBBOT ..ot 25, 31
Small Bearing Cone and Cup

TIM208 ...t 27
Small End Cap

TM212 e 27
Small Klozure

TM204P ..o s 27
Small Open End Cap

TIM205 ... et 27
Snap Bushing

TU2372 ..t 19, 25

TUBO5B8 ...ttt 47
Spider

TUAB026 ...t 13
Spider Kit

KT09 . e 13
Steam Solenoid Valve

TUABBATP et 49
Strap

PTA96 ..ot 45
Support Arm Rod

TUST39 e 15
Suppression Lead

GA-00803-0 ..coonveereieeieeiiee e 45
Surge Suppressor

TUTA825 ..ot 23
T
Tee

TUABOT .ot e 49
Temperature and Humidity Sensor

254/00071/10 e 41,43
Temperature Control Assembly

TUBOB0 ..t eae e 33
Temperature Nameplate

................................................................... 11

N/A items do not appear in index.

Temperature Sensor

254/00072/10 ..uevviieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 39
Temperature Switch

EA-00411-0...coveeieeiiiiiiee e 37, 39, 43
Terminal Block

TUBT3A ... 47
Terminal Board

TUBB29.... ..ttt 5
Thermistor Kit

LIS B L K 1 TR 37
Thermometer

TUBB93 .. 33
Thermometer Gasket

TU264T ... ettt 11
Thermostat

TUTB678...ceeeeeeeeeeeee et 45, 47

TUTO8BOP ..ot 33

TUZATT ...t 35
Thermostat and Bracket Assembly

TUTB538....eeeeeeeee e 37
Thermostat Assembly

TUBD29.... ..ttt 35
Thermostat Bracket

TUISEE37 ... 37
Thermostat Knob

TUZ90......ciie e 33

TUAOT e 33
Thermostat Mounting Bracket

TU248B ...t 35
Timer

TUT2932P .o 5

TUT2933P et 5
Toggle Switch

[ O R 5
Top Plate

TUT393 . 49
Transformer

TUT3802P ... 23
Transmission Oil

2T243P ... 27
Trigger Lock Latch

LA-00123-0P ..o 17
U
Upper Probe Mounting Plate

TUTAB93....oeeeieeceee e 41
w
Washer

LG i 0 F T 11

2 O 7,9

MA000T3 ... 25,29

01010 1< i 19

TUXB29 ...ttt 19

TUTBS5T .. 25

TU283T ..ttt 25,29

TUZ2BAT ... 25

TUBAM8 .. 19

TUSBSTS ...t 25

TUAB20.... .t 19

54 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D0907



S = 2 7 R 19, 27

03189 .. 25, 45, 49

2020710 caiiiee e 11
Worm and Gear Kit

TM225P ... 27

N/A items do not appear in index.
D0907 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 55



Notes

56

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

D0907



	Cover
	Model Identification
	Table of Contents
	Parts Ordering Information
	Serial Plate Location
	2 Timer Control Panel Assembly
	DMP Control Panel Assembly
	Pro and ProHC Control Panel Assembly
	Front Panel Assembly
	Front View
	Burner Access Door
	Lint Door Assembly
	Gear Motor Rear View
	Air Switch Assembly
	Rear Motor Control Assembly
	TM200 Gear Reducer - Rear View
	TM200 Large Gear Reducer with Bronze Teeth
	Fan Assembly for 60 Cycle
	Fan Assembly for 50 Cycle
	Thermostat Assembly - 2 Timer
	2 Timer Sensor Assembly
	DMP Sensor Assembly
	Pro Sensor Assembly
	ProHC Sensor Assembly - Upper Assembly
	ProHC Sensor Assembly - Lower Assembly
	Gas Bonnet Assembly
	Electric Bonnet
	Steam Bonnet Assembly

	Parts Index

